
2020 Category Commissioners 

 

CATEGORY REGION NAME EMAIL 

Stock    

 1 Pete Nichols Nicholsracing@bellsouth.net 
 3 John Wlodarski III Hydro24@gmail.com 

 3 Scott Clark Sclark3n@aol.com 

 4 John Runne j.runne@hotmail.com  
 5 Tom Nuccio Tomnuch9f@gmail.com 

 6 Tom Johnston tjohnston@tc3net.com   
 6 Brian Mitchell bmitchell@tancapdesigns.com 

 7 Mike Pavlick Pav225@comcast.net 

 9 Buzz Rasmussen  buzzr@modestowelding.com  
 10 Ron Magnuson mgnsnron@aol.com 

 10 Jason Diamond Jasondiamond713@yahoo.com 
Mod    

 1 Mike Akerstrom Michael_akerstrom@student.uml.edu 
 3 Jeff Williams mjracing@windstream.net 

 3 Alex Jennings leijennings@hotmail.com 

 4 Jerry Davids Sr Racer3d62n@hotmail.com 
 5 Karl Dyle 850mr3f@gmail.com 

 6 Gary Miller Miller4557@hotmail.com 
 6 Jasen Dircksen clearwatercustoms@outlook.com  

 7 Fred Hauenstein Jr. Fred.hauenstein@gmail.com 

 8 TO BE APPOINTED  
 9 Jean MacKay-Schwartz Jean84c@earthlink.net 

 10 Daren Goehring Mercguy63@comcast.net 
 10 Kelly Hannon Hannonk90@gmail.com 

Pro    
 1 Robert Cronin Rbc157@aol.com 

 3 TO BE APPOINTED  

 4 Dave Augustine Patndave51@gmail.com 
 5 Chris Hellsten chellsten@yahoo.com 

 6 TO BE APPOINTED  
 6 Austin VanOver Vanover75@aol.com 

 7 Kristi Ellison Parroth222@aol.com 
 9 Rich Fuchslin rfuchslin@gyttja.com  

 9 Joe Johnson Jjohnsonc139@gmail.com 

 10 Jim Nilsen Jnilsen529@comcast.net 
 10 J.W. Myers Jdub47r@gmail.com 
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2020 Category Commissioners 

 

CATEGORY REGION NAME EMAIL 

OPC    

 3 TO BE APPOINTED  
 4 Jeff Shepherd suzyandjeff@mindspring.com 

 5 Jeff Titus Jstitus2@att.net 

 6 Dan Bunting dan@powerboatnationals.com 
 6 Chris Hagerl chagerl@gmail.com  

 7 Allen Tucker suprememercury@msn.com 

 7 Merv Bjork mervb@totalmedicalsupply.com 

 8 Troy Nelson hubandcharli@live.com 

 9 Ernie Dawe dawecraftboats@aol.com 
 10 Mike White therealgroundhog@hotmail.com 

 10 Rick Adams Rnl213@hotmail.com 
Inboard    

 3 Dave Shaw instpov@yahoo.com 
 3 Joe Sovie Sovie43@aol.com 

 4 Robert Wilson bob@leosrv.com 

 5 Jim Aid jdinc@tampabay.rr.com 
 6 Jim Sechler Jimsechler18@gmail.com 

 6 Tony Black hydroa41@yahoo.com 
 7 Sean Bowsher Icuffm2@yahoo.com 

 8 Justin Squires novakid72@yahoo.com 

 9 Julian Rucki Renegadep28@aol.com 
 10 Matt Yarno Myarno1041@yahoo.com 

 10 John Culver Jculver65@gmail.com 
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